In: KSC-BC-2020-07

The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj

Before: Trial Panel II

Judge Charles L. Smith, III, Presiding Judge

Judge Christoph Barthe

Judge Guenael Mettraux

Judge Fergal Gaynor, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Counsel for Nasim Haradinaj

Date: 1 February 2022

Language: English

Classification: Confidential

Defence Notice of the Closing of its Case

Specialist Prosecutor Counsel for Nasim Haradinaj

Jack Smith Toby Cadman

Valeria Bolici Carl Buckley

Matthew Halling Almudena Bernabeu

James Pace Jonathan Worboys

Counsel for Hysni Gucati

Jonathan Elystan Rees QC

Huw Bowden

Eleanor Stephenson

I. SUBMISSION

- 1. On 1 February 2022 the Trial Panel issued its 'Order Pursuant to Rule 131 of the Rules'.¹
- 2. Within that Order at paragraph 6, the Trial Panel directed "the Gucati Defence and the Haradinaj Defence to formally close their case pursuant to Rule 131 of the Rules, by way of a written notification to this effect".
- 3. The Defence for Mr. Nasim Haradinaj ("Haradinaj Defence") confirms that it has no intention to call any further evidence at this stage.
- 4. In accordance with that position, and as per Rule 131 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, the Haradinaj Defence hereby closes its case.

Word Count: 212words

Toby Cadman

Carl Buckley

Specialist Counsel

1. Win

Specialist Co-Counsel